502404966 07/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei-Ya Lin	01/29/2010
Mary Ya-Ping Yeh	01/29/2010
Tzu-Ling Tseng	01/29/2010
Ping-Fu Cheng	02/08/2010
Tsai-Wei Hsu	02/22/2010
Hung-Yi Li	01/29/2010
Yi-Ting Chen	02/24/2010
Yuh-Feng Ling	02/23/2010
Jin-Shuen Chen	02/23/2010
Yen Peng Li	02/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute
Street Address:	195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chu Tung
City:	Hsin Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13901819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175002499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: INFO@ORTPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI ROHLICEK & TSAO, LLP

Address Line 1: 321 Summer St.

PATENT

REEL: 030721 FRAME: 0442

540.00 13901819

502404966

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70006-008004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Simpson
Signature:	/Melissa Simpson/
Date:	07/01/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=70006-008004-Assignment-#page1.tif source=70006-008004-Assignment-#page2.tif source=70006-008004-Assignment-#page3.tif source=70006-008004-Assignment-#page4.tif source=70006-008004-Assignment-#page5.tif source=70006-008004-Assignment-#page6.tif source=70006-008004-Assignment-#page7.tif source=70006-008004-Assignment-#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030721 FRAME: 0443

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70006-008001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Wei-Ya Lin of No. 106, Zhishan Rd., Dali City, Taichung County 412, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Mary Ya-Ping Yeh of No. 10-1, Ln. 210, Sec. 2, Bade Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei City 105, Taiwant (R.O.C.), Tzu-Ling Tseng of No. 55, Aly. 14, Ln. 176, Daye St., East Dist., Chiayi City 600, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Ping-Fu Cheng of No. 1-13, Zhuangnan Ln., Xizhou Township, Changhua County 524, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Tsai-Wei Hsu of No. 18, Aly, 146, Ln. 259, Rende Rd., Zhunan Township, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Hung-Yi Li of, Yi-Ting Chen of No. 17, Ln. 437, Minzu Rd., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, Yuh-Feng Ling of 2F., No. 8, Ln. 137, Jingxing Rd., Wenshan Dist., Taipei City 116, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Jin-Shuen Chen of 4F., No. 1, Aly. 2, Ln. 24, Sec. 3, Tingzhou Rd., Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 100, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Yen-Peng Li of 7F., No. 23, Aly. 4, Ln. 118, Sec. 2, Heping E. Rd., Da-an Dist., Taipei City 106, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereby assign to Industrial Technology Research Institute(ITRI), a corporation of, having a place of business at 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chu Tung, Hsin Chu, Taiwan 310, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled URINE AND SERUM BIOMARKERS ASSOCIATED WITH DIABETIC NEPHROPATHY, filed January 27, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/694,575, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 20 0.02.08

Date: Jan 29, 2010	Wei-Ya Lin Wei-Ya Lin
Witnessed by: Date: Jan 29, 20/0	Yi-Wen Chung
Date 29,2010	Mary Ya-Ping Yeh
Witnessed by: Date: Jan 29, 2010	Ching-Fang Lu
Date: 4, >01°	Tzu-Ling Tseng
Witnessed by: Date: Jan. 29, 2010	My the way
Date: 76/0 /01/01	Ping-For Cheng
Witnessed bv:	

Wen-ching Lo

Date: Feb. >> , >010	Tsai-Wei Hau
Witnessed by:	Chen-Chih Yu
Date: <u>Feb. 22.20(0</u> Date: <u>Jan 29,20(0</u>	Hung - Yi Li
Witnessed by:	
Date: Jan 29, 2010	Pei-Fen Kuo
Date: Witnessed by:	Yi-Ting Chen
Date:	

Date:	Tsai-Wel Hsu
Witnessed by:	
Date:	
Date: Jan 7, 20/0	Hung - Yi Li Hung-Yi Li
	riung-ir si
Witnessed by:	
Date: Jans 9, x010	Pei-Fen Kuo
,	1. 4 01
Date: Feb 24, >0(0	Yi-Ting Chen
Witnessed by:	
•	Fushing Wang
Date: <u>Fieb.</u> 24, 2010	

Date:		
		Tsai-Wei Hsu
	Witnessed by:	
Date: .		
Date:	Jan 29,2010	Hung - Yi Li Hung-Yi Li
		Hung-Yi Li
	Witnessed by:	
Date:	Jan 29, 2010	Pei-Fen Kuo
	/	•
Date:		
		YI-Ting Chen
	Witnessed by:	
	Transcou by.	
Date:		

Page 4 of 4	JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70006-00800
Date: Feb 23, 2010	Yuh-Feng Ling
Witnessed by:	
Date: Feb 23, 2010	Hsin-Tung Tai
	-
Date:	Jin-Shuen Chen
Witnessed by:	
Date:	
Date:	
	Yen-Peng Li
Witnessed by:	

Date: ____

Page 4 of 4	JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70006-008001
Date:	Yuh-Feng Ling
Witnessed by:	
Date:	
Date:	Jin-Shuen Chen Jin-Shuen Chen
Witnessed by:	
Date: Feb 23, 2010	Li-Clin Cly
Date	V
Date:	Yen-Peng Li
Witnessed by:	

Date: _____

Page 4 of 4	JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70006-008001
Date:	Yuh-Feng Ling
Witnessed by:	
Date:	
Date:	Jin-Shuen Chen
Witnessed by:	
Date:	
Date: 2010, 1, 23	Yen-Peng Li
Witnessed by:	
Date: 10 (0, 2, 4)	Peifen Kus

RECORDED: 07/01/2013